
CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS 
AGENDA ITEM  

DEPARTMENT HEAD’S SUMMARY FORM 
 
DEPARTMENT: Environmental Services 
 
AGENDA DATE: May 10, 2011 
 
CONTACT PERSON NAME AND PHONE NUMBER: Ellen A. Smyth, P.E., Director (915) 621-6719 
 
DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED:   2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 & 8 
 
 
SUBJECT: 
 
Approve a resolution to place a lien for non-payment of property clean-ups. 
 
 
BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION: 
 
3509 Kemp – property was cleaned on September 28, 2010 (District 2) 
 
2521 Richmond Avenue– property was cleaned on September 1, 2010 (District 2) 
 
827 Raynolds Street– property was cleaned on August 26, 2010 (District 2) 
 
7760 Adobe Street– property was cleaned on September 22 and 23, 2010 (District 3) 
 
7302 Dale Road– property was cleaned on September 23, 2010 (District 3) 
 
3124 Fort Blvd– property was cleaned on September 4, 2010 (District 2) 
 
10036 Kirwood Street– property was cleaned on September 9, 2010 (District 4) 
 
10700 Coral Sands Drive– property was cleaned on September 8, 2010 (District 4) 
 
10256 Shenandoah Street– property was cleaned on September 9, 2010 (District 4) 
 
11820 Quail Bush Circle– property was cleaned on September 30, 2010 (District 5) 
 
3220 Serendipity Place– property was cleaned on September 27, 2010 (District 5) 
 
12632 Tierra  Clara Road– property was cleaned on September 24, 2010 (District 5) 
 
1790 Judith Resnik Drive– property was cleaned on  September 28, 2010 (District 6) 
 
8143 Beatrix Lane – property was cleaned on September 27, 2010 (District 7) 
 
W 49 Ft of S 138.83 Ft of Lot 1 & 2 & Tract 7-J-2-A Blk 29 Ysleta (6900.67 Sq Ft), Caulder Subdivision – 
property was cleaned on September 3, 2010 (District 7) 
 
8951 Patrol Trail – property was cleaned on September 20, 2010 (District 7) 
 
8154 Saint Andrew Lane A-D – property was cleaned on September 3, 2010 (District 7) 
 



1220 Vista de Oro Drive A-D – property was cleaned on September 8, 2010 (District 7)    
   
 
133 Atlantic Road – property was cleaned on September 4, 2010 (District 8) 
 
2230 Bassett Avenue – property was cleaned on September 4, 2010 (District 8) 
 
2230 Bassett Avenue – property was cleaned on September 22, 2010 (District 8) 
 
4033 Boy Scout Lane – property was cleaned on September 7, 2010 (District 8)      
 
4036 Boy Scout Lane – property was cleaned on September 15, 2010 (District 8) 
 
4836 Emory Road  – property was cleaned on September 2 & 3, 2010 (District 8) 
 
604 Stewart Court – property was cleaned on September 1, 2010 (District 8) 
 
4409 Wyoming Avenue– property was cleaned on September 10, 2010  (District 8)    
  
PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION: 

N/A 
 
 
AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING: 

N/A 
 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION: 

N/A 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 

*******************REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION******************** 
 
 
 
DEPARTMENT HEAD: ________________________________________________________________________ 

(If Department Head Summary Form is initiated by Purchasing, client department 
should sign also) 
 

Information copy to appropriate Deputy City Manager 
 

 
 
 































































































































































 
That the Solid Waste liens on the attachment posted with this agenda be approved (Districts 2, 3, 4, 
5, 6, 7, 8) (Environmental Services, Ellen A. Smyth, P.E., (915) 621-6719) (See attachment A) 



 
Attachment A 

 
3509 Kemp $116.01  Francisco J Medina 
(District 2) 
 
2521 Richmond Avenue $233.71  Caroline L Farmer 
(District 2) 
 
827 Raynolds Street $219.39  Hortensia M. Chavez 
(District 2) 
 
7760 Adobe Street $167.80  Hugo Ordonez 
(District 3) 
 
7302 Dale Road $133.70  Maria D. J. Tellez 
(District 3) 
 
3124 Fort Blvd $139.18  Carmen S. Brodehl 
(District 2) 
 
10036 Kirwood Street $141.52  Ralph J & Irene Zeniecki 
(District 4) 
 
10700 Coral Sands Drive $159.92  Joel T. Silva 
(District 4) 
 
10256 Shenandoah Street $156.52  Henry Jr & Dorothy L Gregory 
(District 4) 
 
11820 Quail Bush Circle $144.30  SSRC Inc  
(District 5) 
 
3220 Serendipity Place $257.01  J L Unique Homes Inc 
(District 5) 
 
12632 Tierra  Clara Road $182.35  LGG Comfort Homes Inc 
(District 5) 
 
1790 Judith Resnik Drive $165.59  Maria A. Bernal 
(District 6) 
 
8143 Beatrix Lane   $152.80  Ofelia G Sweigart 
(District 7) 
 
W 49 Ft of S 138.83 Ft of Lot 1 & 2 & Tract 7-J-2-A Blk 29 Ysleta (6900.67 Sq Ft), Caulder 
Subdivision    $144.32  Maria P Velez 
(District 7) 
 
8951 Patrol Trail   $164.63  Romero Contractors LLC 
(District 7) 
 
8154 Saint Andrew Lane A-D  $115.71  Jesus S & Sylvia S Badillo 
(District 7) 



 
1220 Vista de Oro Drive A-D  $121.88  Marco T. Leyva 
(District 7)       
 
133 Atlantic Road   $241.11  Thomas Carreon 
(District 8) 
 
2230 Bassett Avenue   $213.71  Maria E. Saucedo 
(District 8) 
 
2230 Bassett Avenue   $143.14  Maria E. Saucedo 
(District 8) 
 
4033 Boy Scout Lane   $331.68  Sergio S.R. & Bertha A. Fragoso 
(District 8)      
 
4036 Boy Scout Lane   $196.12  Pointe Homes 
(District 8) 
 
4836 Emory Road   $302.35  Michael R. Belcher 
(District 8) 
 
604 Stewart Court   $176.03  Jorge &  Claudia  Valenzuela 
(District 8) 
 
4409 Wyoming Avenue  $187.88  Antonia Gamboa 
 (District 8)      
 
  
 
 
 
 


